Ono Marino from the unit 1-tas 
killod and fourteen (14) 1voro vTounded. Thoro were six (6) 
fixod-iring ;;.ir :3trikos and eighty-throe (83) helicepter gun­
ship ~trikcs flown in support of patrol oporations. There 
lTore a totc..l of eiGhteon (18) fixod-liing sortios and ono 
hundred sixty five (165) helicopter sorties in tho reporting 
period. Thirty-eight (38) artiller,y missions delivered a 
total of five hundred thirty one (531) reunds o£ l75nml on 
targets directed by @ombors of patrolling units. 1~ero woro 
eight (8) SCUBA pJrsoru1el involved in two (2) operational 
dives during tho month and a total of fourt.y-ono (41) men 
pcrfor.med parachute jumps and seven (7) ~~nos oarned thoir